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Team GPA's

Team Cum 5 Yr 5 Yr Team Cum 5 Yr 5 Yr
Sport Count GPA Avg Increase Sport Count GPA Avg Increase

Baseball 36 2.814 2.704 + Basketball 14 3.078 2.602 +
Basketball 15 2.856 2.790 + Beach Volleyball 19 3.251 3.372 +
Crew 50 2.974 2.917 + Crew 62 3.060 3.063 +
Cross Country 16 3.181 3.133 + Cross Country 25 3.314 3.067 +
Football 109 2.810 2.618 + Field Hockey 22 3.220 3.152 +
Golf 13 3.217 3.101 + Golf 7 2.794 3.249 +
Gymnastics 17 3.107 3.024 + Gymnastics 17 2.937 2.970 +
Rugby 47 3.032 2.847 + Lacrosse 33 3.124 3.156 +
Soccer 24 3.105 3.107 + Soccer 33 3.250 3.192 +
Swim/Dive 31 3.041 2.897 + Softball 18 2.806 2.945 +
Tennis 11 3.155 3.182 + Swim/Dive 26 3.441 3.272 +
Track Indoor 32 2.985 2.982 + Tennis 9 3.107 3.111 +
Track Outdoor 47 2.876 2.952 + Track Indoor 44 3.260 3.006 +
Water Polo 24 3.155 2.966 + Track Outdoor 46 3.266 3.009 +
Men's Avg 3.022 2.944 Volleyball 19 3.252 3.165 +
Teams above 3.0 8 Water Polo 25 3.130 3.045 +

Womens' Avg 3.143 3.086
Teams above 3.0 13

Count of Teams with a GPA of 3.0+
Men's Teams Women's Teams

Count % GPA Count % GPA
8 of 14 57% 3.022 2018 Fall 13 of 16 81% 3.143
8 of 14 57% 3.023 2018 Spring 14 of 16 88% 3.167
7 of 14 50% 3.014 2017 Fall 13 of 16 81% 3.133
9 of 14 64% 2.991 2017 Spring 13 of 16 81% 3.073
8 of 14 57% 2.954 2016 Fall 8 of 16 50% 3.014
5 of 14 36% 2.939 2016 Spring 14 of 16 88% 3.115
5 of 14 36% 2.931 2015 Fall 11 of 16 69% 3.058
4 of 14 29% 2.925 2015 Spring 12 of 16 75% 3.070
4 of 14 29% 2.915 2014 Fall 10 of 16 63% 3.058
2 of 14 14% 2.892 2014 Spring 11 of 16 69% 3.094
2 of 14 14% 2.860 2013 Fall 9 of 15 60% 3.058

Notes:

In the Cum GPA columns, the highest and lowest GPA's are highlighted green and red, respectively.

Men's Teams Women's Teams

All GPA's on this page are averages of cumulative GPA's, not term GPA's.
Team GPA's are unweighted averages of all team members that were active during the term.
The 5 Yr Increase column denotes those teams with a current team GPA greater than the previous 5 year average.
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Team Cum GPA's, Historical

Prev. 5 4-Term
Fall 13 Spr 14 Fall 14 Spr 15 Fall 15 Spr 16 Fall 16 Spr 17 Fall 17 Spr 18 Fall 18 Yr Avg Improve

M. Baseball 2.609 2.714 2.634 2.660 2.735 2.703 2.652 2.736 2.790 2.806 2.814 2.704 2.8% Baseball
M. Basketball 2.616 2.640 2.812 2.843 2.907 2.857 2.744 2.762 2.880 2.843 2.856 2.790 3.5% Basketball
M. Crew 2.773 2.780 2.822 2.882 2.861 2.967 2.929 3.040 2.999 3.119 2.974 2.917 -2.0% Crew
M. Cross Country 2.893 2.949 3.050 3.131 3.191 3.237 3.227 3.219 3.268 3.166 3.181 3.133 -1.1% Cross Cntry
M. Football 2.670 2.673 2.635 2.610 2.580 2.601 2.483 2.559 2.683 2.692 2.810 2.618 9.6% Football
M. Golf 3.065 3.139 3.091 3.034 3.003 3.094 3.108 3.010 3.250 3.221 3.217 3.101 7.0% Golf
M. Gymnastics 2.998 2.888 2.908 2.923 3.084 3.065 3.043 3.059 3.156 3.116 3.107 3.024 1.6% Gymnastics
M. Rugby 2.797 2.838 2.790 2.855 2.793 2.811 2.886 2.921 2.895 2.889 3.032 2.847 3.8% Rugby
M. Soccer 2.960 2.946 3.096 3.081 3.095 3.132 3.136 3.223 3.102 3.301 3.105 3.107 -3.3% Soccer
M. Swim-Dive 2.946 2.979 2.853 2.921 2.757 2.798 2.831 2.850 3.027 3.013 3.041 2.897 6.7% Swim-Dive
M. Tennis 3.010 3.142 3.330 3.203 3.238 3.161 3.190 3.223 3.199 3.128 3.155 3.182 -2.1% Tennis
M. Track Indoor 2.871 2.876 2.933 2.967 2.983 2.964 3.056 3.156 3.065 2.950 2.985 2.982 -5.5% Track In
M. Track Outdoor 2.889 2.922 2.907 2.931 2.985 2.946 3.013 3.111 2.898 2.913 2.876 2.952 -7.6% Track Out
M. Water Polo 2.938 2.996 2.954 2.909 2.828 2.814 3.055 3.007 2.991 3.167 3.155 2.966 5.0% Water Polo

W. Basketball 2.366 2.401 2.226 2.251 2.601 2.658 2.756 2.720 3.013 3.029 3.078 2.602 12.9% Basketball
W. Beach Volleyball 3.326 3.550 3.387 3.357 3.363 3.330 3.396 3.278 3.357 3.251 3.372 -4.2% Beach VB
W. Crew 3.037 3.021 3.025 3.071 3.065 3.116 2.986 3.132 3.089 3.090 3.060 3.063 -2.3% Crew
W. Cross Country 2.984 2.939 2.999 3.040 3.121 3.209 2.821 3.094 3.200 3.265 3.314 3.067 7.0% Cross Cntry
W. Field Hockey 3.344 3.241 3.143 3.184 3.021 3.101 3.098 3.105 3.127 3.157 3.220 3.152 3.7% Fld Hockey
W. Golf 3.541 3.522 3.398 3.329 3.094 3.139 3.256 3.294 2.991 2.924 2.794 3.249 -15.9% Golf
W. Gymnastics 3.027 3.088 2.910 2.971 3.011 3.047 2.791 2.879 2.959 3.016 2.937 2.970 2.1% Gymnastics
W. Lacrosse 3.261 3.187 3.188 3.210 3.121 3.092 3.050 3.099 3.171 3.180 3.124 3.156 0.8% Lacrosse
W. Soccer 3.227 3.235 3.144 3.200 3.150 3.214 3.062 3.069 3.246 3.378 3.250 3.192 6.1% Soccer
W. Softball 2.918 2.971 2.985 3.055 2.926 2.898 2.934 2.909 2.911 2.947 2.806 2.945 -3.5% Softball
W. Swim-Dive 3.119 3.185 3.229 3.250 3.353 3.376 3.158 3.231 3.391 3.429 3.441 3.272 6.4% Swim-Dive
W. Tennis 3.093 3.103 3.141 3.085 3.069 3.155 2.978 3.006 3.276 3.201 3.107 3.111 3.7% Tennis
W. Track Indoor 2.950 2.991 2.898 2.924 2.989 3.059 2.927 3.004 3.127 3.192 3.260 3.006 8.3% Track In
W. Track Outdoor 2.962 2.991 2.898 2.924 2.989 3.083 2.927 3.004 3.121 3.192 3.266 3.009 8.5% Track Out
W. Volleyball 3.255 3.280 3.156 3.089 3.144 3.204 3.044 3.106 3.160 3.210 3.252 3.165 4.6% Volleyball
W. Water Polo 2.789 3.024 3.041 3.153 2.918 3.134 3.102 3.116 3.066 3.110 3.130 3.045 0.5% Water Polo

Prev. 5 4-Term
Fall 13 Spr 14 Fall 14 Spr 15 Fall 15 Spr 16 Fall 16 Spr 17 Fall 17 Spr 18 Fall 18 Yr Avg Improve

Men's Teams Avg. 2.860 2.892 2.915 2.925 2.931 2.939 2.954 2.991 3.014 3.023 3.022 2.944 1.0% Men's
Women's Avg. 3.058 3.094 3.058 3.070 3.058 3.115 3.014 3.073 3.133 3.167 3.143 3.084 2.3% Women's

Notes: The above table and graph compare the current term, team GPA, with the previous 10 terms.
Sport names on the right side are highlighted in green if their current GPA is higher than their previous 5 year average GPA.
In the term columns, the highest GPA for men and women is highlighted in green; the lowest in red.
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Academic Year GPA Review

13-14 14-15 15-16 16-17 17-18 5-Yr
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 18 Fall to 14-15 to 15-16 to 16-17 to 17-18 to 18 Fall Sum

2.723 2.622 2.730 2.736 2.791 2.814 M. Baseball -3.73% 4.16% 0.20% 2.01% 0.81% 3.45% M. Baseball
2.597 2.843 2.857 2.762 2.843 2.856 M. Basketball 9.47% 0.52% -3.34% 2.95% 0.45% 10.05% M. Basketball
2.789 2.850 2.900 3.012 3.085 2.974 M. Crew 2.21% 1.75% 3.86% 2.41% -3.61% 6.62% M. Crew
2.872 3.013 3.240 3.219 3.152 3.181 M. Cross Country 4.91% 7.53% -0.64% -2.09% 0.91% 10.61% M. Cross Cntry
2.683 2.649 2.580 2.552 2.677 2.810 M. Football -1.27% -2.57% -1.11% 4.89% 4.98% 4.92% M. Football
3.111 3.061 3.094 3.008 3.263 3.217 M. Golf -1.60% 1.07% -2.77% 8.45% -1.40% 3.76% M. Golf
2.888 2.933 3.065 3.018 3.116 3.107 M. Gymnastics 1.55% 4.50% -1.53% 3.25% -0.27% 7.49% M. Gymnastics
2.796 2.866 2.809 2.911 2.887 3.032 M. Rugby 2.52% -2.00% 3.64% -0.83% 5.02% 8.34% M. Rugby
2.927 3.102 3.109 3.183 3.221 3.105 M. Soccer 5.99% 0.22% 2.38% 1.18% -3.60% 6.18% M. Soccer
2.949 2.921 2.800 2.861 3.013 3.041 M. Swim/Dive -0.98% -4.12% 2.17% 5.30% 0.95% 3.32% M. Swim/Dive
3.142 3.203 3.187 3.223 3.125 3.155 M. Tennis 1.94% -0.49% 1.12% -3.03% 0.98% 0.52% M. Tennis
2.861 2.903 2.963 3.141 2.939 2.985 M. Track Indoor 1.45% 2.08% 6.00% -6.42% 1.54% 4.65% M. Track Indoor
2.922 2.871 2.949 3.086 2.913 2.876 M. Track Outdoor -1.72% 2.70% 4.66% -5.63% -1.24% -1.23% M. Track Outdoor
3.042 2.933 2.865 3.021 2.995 3.155 M. Water Polo -3.58% -2.32% 5.47% -0.89% 5.34% 4.03% M. Water Polo

2.466 2.251 2.658 2.720 3.029 3.078 W. Basketball -8.74% 18.09% 2.33% 11.39% 1.60% 24.66% W. Basketball
3.326 3.421 3.363 3.396 3.357 3.251 W. Beach Volleyball -1.69% 0.98% -1.15% -3.15% -5.02% W. Beach VB
3.001 3.064 3.095 3.101 3.112 3.060 W. Crew 2.10% 1.01% 0.19% 0.35% -1.67% 1.98% W. Crew
2.909 3.071 3.209 3.094 3.266 3.314 W. Cross Country 5.54% 4.50% -3.59% 5.58% 1.47% 13.51% W. Cross Cntry
3.233 3.186 3.049 3.151 3.143 3.220 W. Field Hockey -1.44% -4.31% 3.36% -0.24% 2.44% -0.19% W. Fld Hockey
3.522 3.329 3.139 3.294 2.924 2.794 W. Golf -5.48% -5.72% 4.96% -11.26% -4.43% -21.92% W. Golf
3.088 2.971 3.047 2.879 3.016 2.937 W. Gymnastics -3.81% 2.58% -5.51% 4.76% -2.64% -4.61% W. Gymnastics
3.199 3.167 3.092 3.090 3.180 3.124 W. Lacrosse -1.00% -2.37% -0.06% 2.92% -1.79% -2.29% W. Lacrosse
3.235 3.159 3.169 3.103 3.327 3.250 W. Soccer -2.34% 0.32% -2.10% 7.21% -2.29% 0.80% W. Soccer
2.971 3.002 2.891 2.894 2.896 2.806 W. Softball 1.05% -3.70% 0.12% 0.06% -3.11% -5.58% W. Softball
3.153 3.250 3.376 3.244 3.429 3.441 W. Swim/Dive 3.07% 3.88% -3.90% 5.71% 0.33% 9.09% W. Swim/Dive
3.103 3.085 3.155 3.006 3.201 3.107 W. Tennis -0.60% 2.27% -4.69% 6.48% -2.95% 0.49% W. Tennis
2.950 2.939 2.980 3.004 3.192 3.260 W. Track Indoor -0.36% 1.38% 0.82% 6.27% 2.10% 10.21% W. Track Indoor
2.975 2.939 3.010 3.004 3.195 3.266 W. Track Outdoor -1.20% 2.39% -0.18% 6.34% 2.23% 9.59% W. Track Outdoor
3.277 3.120 3.188 3.124 3.188 3.252 W. Volleyball -4.80% 2.17% -2.00% 2.05% 1.99% -0.59% W. Volleyball
2.979 3.096 3.044 3.152 3.110 3.130 W. Water Polo 3.94% -1.68% 3.54% -1.35% 0.65% 5.10% W. Water Polo

13-14 14-15 15-16 16-17 17-18 5-Yr
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 18 Fall to 14-15 to 15-16 to 16-17 to 17-18 to 18 Fall Sum

2.879 2.912 2.939 2.981 3.001 3.022 Men's Teams 1.23% 0.93% 1.44% 0.82% 0.78% 5.19% Men's
3.087 3.066 3.091 3.079 3.160 3.143 Women's Teams -0.94% 1.20% -0.36% 2.82% -0.58% 2.20% Women's
2.990 2.994 3.020 3.033 3.086 3.087 Total Both 0.11% 1.07% 0.48% 1.89% 0.06% 3.60% Both

Notes: These charts use cumulative GPA team averages and include those student athletes active for the past 5 academic years and the current Fall term.
GPA Review:  The teams highlighted in green have a current average greater than the previous year.
Percent Change Review:  The team names highlighted in green show a positive improvement over the past five years.
In all of the data columns, the highest and lowest numbers are highlighted in green and red, respectively.

Academic Year GPA Review Percent Change Review
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GPA Distribution, by Team

Total
Cnt % Cnt % Cnt % Cnt % Cnt % Cnt

Baseball 3 8% 8 22% 11 31% 8 22% 6 17% 36 Baseball
Basketball 0% 4 27% 6 40% 3 20% 2 13% 15 Basketball
Crew 2 4% 5 10% 19 38% 13 26% 11 22% 50 Crew
Cross Country 0% 2 13% 4 25% 5 31% 5 31% 16 Cross Country
Football 3 3% 28 26% 43 39% 24 22% 11 10% 109 Football
Golf 0% 1 8% 2 15% 7 54% 3 23% 13 Golf
Gymnastics 0% 2 12% 4 24% 7 41% 4 24% 17 Gymnastics
Rugby 0% 6 13% 17 36% 20 43% 4 9% 47 Rugby
Soccer 1 4% 1 4% 6 25% 6 25% 10 42% 24 Soccer
Swim/Dive 0% 0% 14 45% 14 45% 3 10% 31 Swim/Dive
Tennis 0% 0% 3 27% 6 55% 2 18% 11 Tennis
Track Indoor 2 6% 2 6% 12 38% 10 31% 6 19% 32 Track Indoor
Track Outdoor 5 11% 6 13% 15 32% 14 30% 7 15% 47 Track Outdoor
Water Polo 0% 2 8% 4 17% 15 63% 3 13% 24 Water Polo
Grand Total 16 3% 67 14% 160 34% 152 32% 77 16% 472 Team Members

Total
Cnt % Cnt % Cnt % Cnt % Cnt % Cnt

Basketball 0% 2 14% 5 36% 4 29% 3 21% 14 Basketball
Beach Volleyball 0% 0% 2 11% 14 74% 3 16% 19 Beach Volleyball
Crew 2 3% 10 16% 11 18% 26 42% 13 21% 62 Crew
Cross Country 0% 2 8% 3 12% 11 44% 9 36% 25 Cross Country
Field Hockey 0% 2 9% 4 18% 8 36% 8 36% 22 Field Hockey
Golf 1 14% 0% 2 29% 4 57% 0% 7 Golf
Gymnastics 1 6% 1 6% 7 41% 7 41% 1 6% 17 Gymnastics
Lacrosse 1 3% 3 9% 6 18% 16 48% 7 21% 33 Lacrosse
Soccer 1 3% 1 3% 8 24% 8 24% 15 45% 33 Soccer
Softball 0% 4 22% 7 39% 7 39% 0% 18 Softball
Swim/Dive 0% 0% 4 15% 9 35% 13 50% 26 Swim/Dive
Tennis 0% 1 11% 2 22% 5 56% 1 11% 9 Tennis
Track Indoor 0% 2 5% 8 18% 21 48% 13 30% 44 Track Indoor
Track Outdoor 0% 2 4% 8 17% 23 50% 13 28% 46 Track Outdoor
Volleyball 0% 1 5% 3 16% 10 53% 5 26% 19 Volleyball
Water Polo 0% 3 12% 6 24% 12 48% 4 16% 25 Water Polo
Grand Total 6 1% 34 8% 86 21% 185 44% 108 26% 419 Team Members

Notes: Athletes can be on multiple teams, so the Grand Totals represent team totals, not total students.
It is typical for Cross Country, Track Indoor, and Track Outdoor students to be on two or three of these teams.
The highlighted percents represent the highest percentage in each column.

Women's Teams

Men's Teams
3.50 - 4.003.00 - 3.492.50 - 2.992.00 - 2.49Below 2.0

3.50 - 4.003.00 - 3.492.50 - 2.992.00 - 2.49Below 2.0
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GPA by Gender and Grade

Below 2.0 2.00 - 2.49 2.50 - 2.99 3.00 - 3.49 3.50 - 4.00 Total
Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count

Female Athletes 6 1.7% 30 8.6% 75 21.6% 153 44.0% 84 24.1% 348
Male Athletes 14 3.3% 63 14.9% 143 33.9% 136 32.2% 66 15.6% 422
Student Athletes 20 2.6% 93 12.1% 218 28.3% 289 37.5% 150 19.5% 770

Female Undergrads 183 1.4% 675 5.2% 1981 15.3% 4201 32.5% 5901 45.6% 12941
Male Undergrads 210 1.4% 574 3.9% 1965 13.5% 4972 34.1% 6849 47.0% 14570
Decline to State 3 1.6% 6 3.1% 28 14.5% 57 29.5% 99 51.3% 193
Undergraduates 396 1.4% 1255 4.5% 3974 14.3% 9230 33.3% 12849 46.4% 27704

Freshmen Sophmore Junior Senior Average
GPA Count GPA Count GPA Count GPA Count GPA Count

Female Student Athletes 3.052 97 3.262 104 3.086 76 3.187 71 3.150 348
Male Student Athletes 2.879 119 3.039 115 2.917 85 2.959 103 2.950 422
All Student Athletes 2.957 216 3.145 219 2.997 161 3.052 174 3.040 770

Female Undergraduates 3.270 1012 3.384 2185 3.296 3527 3.364 6217 3.342 12941
Male Undergraduates 3.275 1706 3.352 2722 3.326 3765 3.413 6377 3.363 14570
Decline to State 3.302 11 3.538 22 3.286 67 3.404 93 3.372 193
All Undergraduates 3.273 2729 3.367 4929 3.311 7359 3.389 12687 3.353 27704

Cumulative GPA, percent count in GPA range, by gender and compared with all undergraduates.

Cumulative GPA, by grade level and gender, and compared with all undergraduates.
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Gender Average GPA, Historical

Student Athlete Gender Comparison

Total GPA 3+ 3+ % GPA Total GPA 3+ 3+ % GPA Total GPA 3+ 3+ % GPA
18 Fall 422 202 48% 2.950 348 237 68% 3.150 770 439 57% 3.040
18 Spr 406 185 46% 2.948 342 237 69% 3.172 748 422 56% 3.050
17 Fall 463 206 44% 2.903 355 232 65% 3.137 818 438 54% 3.005
17 Spr 455 205 45% 2.886 358 216 60% 3.087 813 421 52% 2.974
16 Fall 478 193 40% 2.823 371 211 57% 3.029 849 404 48% 2.913
16 Spr 443 174 39% 2.831 332 211 64% 3.126 775 385 50% 2.958
15 Fall 491 199 41% 2.811 354 217 61% 3.067 845 416 49% 2.918
15 Spr 454 169 37% 2.831 320 211 66% 3.094 774 380 49% 2.940
14 Fall 488 190 39% 2.814 336 203 60% 3.067 824 393 48% 2.918
14 Spr 447 167 37% 2.837 320 194 61% 3.098 767 361 47% 2.946
13 Fall 501 184 37% 2.800 334 201 60% 3.068 835 385 46% 2.907

Notes: In the table above, for each cohort, it shows the count and percent of students
 with a GPA of greater than or equal to 3.0, and the average GPA of cohort.

Male Student Athletes Female Student Athletes Student Athletes

2.750
2.800
2.850
2.900
2.950
3.000
3.050
3.100
3.150
3.200

18 Fall18 Spr17 Fall17 Spr16 Fall16 Spr15 Fall15 Spr14 Fall14 Spr13 Fall

Student Athletes, Historical Cumulative GPA by Gender

Male Female Student Athletes
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Review of Declared Majors

S/A S/A U/G U/G U/G U/G S/A S/A
Rank Student Athletes Pcnt% Pcnt% Rank Rank Non S/A Undergraduates Pcnt% Pcnt% Rank

1 Legal Studies 9.4% 1.4% 24 1 Computer Science 7.6% 0.6% 26
2 American Studies 8.8% 0.4% 49 2 Electrical Eng & Comp Sci 7.2% 1.2% 21
3 Business Administration 7.6% 3.8% 6 3 Economics 5.8% 2.1% 12
4 Sociology 7.4% 3.0% 9 4 MCB 5.2% 2.6% 11
5 Political Science 5.9% 5.1% 5 5 Political Science 5.1% 5.9% 5
6 Political Economy 5.3% 1.4% 25 6 Business Administration 3.8% 7.6% 3
7 Media Studies 4.7% 2.2% 13 7 Cognitive Science 3.3% 4.4% 8
8 Cognitive Science 4.4% 3.3% 7 8 Applied Mathematics 3.1% 0.6% 26
9 Interdisciplinary Studies 3.8% 0.8% 39 9 Sociology 3.0% 7.4% 4
10 Environ Econ & Policy 3.5% 2.0% 14 10 Mechanical Engineering 2.9% 1.8% 16
11 MCB 2.6% 5.2% 4 11 Chemical Engineering 2.3% 0.3% 39
12 Public Health 2.1% 1.6% 22 12 English 2.3% 0.3% 39
12 Public Policy 2.1% 0.0% 0 13 Media Studies 2.2% 4.7% 7
12 Economics 2.1% 5.8% 3 14 Environ Econ & Policy 2.0% 3.5% 10
12 Social Welfare 2.1% 0.9% 36 15 Integrative Biology 1.9% 1.5% 19

Regarding the columns above:
The eight majors that are highlighted in green are common to both lists.

Student Athletes:  The top 15 majors declared by student athletes.

All Undergraduates:  The top 15 majors declared by undergraduates (with student athletes removed).

S/A Pcnt:  The percent of declared student athletes in that major.

U/G Pcnt:  The percent of declared undergraduates in that major.

Rank values in BOLD represent a tie in the ranking  (the count of students is equal).

Additional numbers for declared majors:
340 Student athletes with a declared major. 19,850 Non S-A's with a declared major.
66 Number of different declared majors. 115 Different declared majors.

Top 15 Majors

At the University of California, Berkeley, the top fifteen declared majors for student athletes, 
and the top fifteen declared majors for all undergraduates (omitting student athletes).
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NCAA Academic Progress Rate

2017-18 Multi-Year
Sport 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Sport Score

M. Baseball 967 967 1000 963 1000 945 938 989 1000 M. Baseball 968
M. Basketball 887 977 961 938 942 1000 1000 942 909 M. Basketball 961
M. Cross Cntry 960 1000 917 893 939 1000 1000 1000 978 M. Cross Cntry 1000
M. Football 934 926 923 969 952 997 994 962 965 M. Football 979
M. Golf 1000 958 1000 980 944 979 982 957 1000 M. Golf 985
M. Gym 941 1000 962 938 1000 1000 1000 917 1000 M. Gym 971
M. Soccer 990 975 947 943 949 1000 980 981 980 M. Soccer 995
M. Swimming 973 966 961 913 944 1000 941 968 986 M. Swimming 984
M. Tennis 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 M. Tennis 1000
M. Track 981 1000 939 940 984 991 962 964 957 M. Track 969
M. Water Polo 983 967 952 1000 1000 1000 1000 984 944 M. Water Polo 983
M. 1000 Count 2 4 3 2 4 7 5 2 4 M. 1000 Count 2

W. Basketball 917 938 980 1000 959 949 950 1000 1000 W. Basketball 977
W. Beach VB 1000 1000 W. Beach VB 1000
W. Crew 1000 1000 992 978 970 982 989 983 988 W. Crew 988
W. Cross Cntry 955 1000 970 950 1000 1000 1000 987 1000 W. Cross Cntry 996
W. Field Hockey 990 1000 989 952 973 989 981 1000 1000 W. Field Hockey 990
W. Golf 1000 967 906 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 W. Golf 1000
W. Gymnastics 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 960 1000 W. Gymnastics 991
W. Lacrosse 966 980 990 991 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 W. Lacrosse 1000
W. Softball 944 1000 950 967 952 949 1000 986 1000 W. Softball 992
W. Soccer 990 981 1000 957 971 991 1000 989 1000 W. Soccer 1000
W. Swimming 1000 977 991 990 1000 990 988 1000 1000 W. Swimming 995
W. Tennis 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 977 W. Tennis 994
W. Track 1000 931 955 955 968 1000 977 992 1000 W. Track 994
W. Volleyball 1000 977 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 W. Volleyball 1000
W. Water Polo 1000 970 986 1000 984 1000 1000 1000 980 W. Water Polo 997
W. 1000 Count 8 6 4 6 7 8 9 9 12 W. 1000 Count 5

1000 Count 10 10 7 8 11 15 14 11 16 1000 Count 7

2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18
Men's Average 965 976 960 952 969 992 982 969 974
Women's Average 983 980 979 981 984 989 992 993 996
One-Yr Average 975 978 971 969 977 990 987 983 987

Notes:  Current Multi-Year Score is based on data from 2013-14 to 2016-17.
Overall APR is Earned Points, plus Bonus Points, divided by Possible Points.
Possible Points is 2 per semester for each team member within 5 yr clock, enrolled Full Time, and on athletic aid.

Single-Year Scores

Averages of Single-Year Scores

The NCAA calculates the institutional Single-Year APR scrore by adding all team scores and then dividing by the total 
number of teams.
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NCAA Graduation Success Rate

Cohort Cohort

Sport GSR FGR GSR FGR GSR FGR GSR FGR GSR FGR GSR FGR GSR FGR GSR FGR Sport
M. Baseball 86 62 86 55 74 49 67 43 61 40 68 42 81 44 86 44 M. Baseball
M. Basketball 33 20 50 36 38 21 46 31 55 36 40 27 50 25 56 36 M. Basketball
M. Football 54 52 48 47 44 39 51 42 52 42 55 45 58 48 64 52 M. Football
M. Golf 78 63 78 67 92 90 93 83 100 92 94 81 85 71 77 57 M. Golf
M. Gym 78 88 88 100 86 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 M. Gym
M. Soccer 73 70 79 65 63 52 67 56 71 60 61 54 64 52 67 56 M. Soccer
M. Swimming 86 85 88 88 89 88 90 92 88 77 89 80 92 85 92 78 M. Swimming
M. Tennis 78 67 88 67 86 57 86 71 80 57 100 71 100 86 100 75 M. Tennis
M. Track CC 88 64 89 69 92 67 88 60 78 61 72 59 67 57 71 59 M. Track CC
M. Water Polo 69 67 69 63 58 50 79 71 77 71 86 79 89 83 93 86 M. Water Polo

W. Basketball 92 64 83 64 75 60 73 53 75 50 83 53 70 50 79 53 W. Basketball
W. Crew 87 83 91 91 96 96 97 94 92 89 89 86 89 86 86 86 W. Crew
W. Field Hockey 88 90 87 88 88 87 88 87 90 88 96 96 92 92 91 91 W. Field Hockey
W. Golf 100 100 100 100 88 86 80 88 64 63 67 67 60 57 75 67 W. Golf
W. Gymnastics 91 83 92 86 83 77 91 83 90 90 100 100 92 92 100 100 W. Gymnastics
W. Lacrosse 92 81 93 82 100 89 100 96 97 93 93 82 94 85 88 77 W. Lacrosse
W. Soccer 89 86 93 90 93 86 83 73 91 77 79 65 87 74 86 74 W. Soccer
W. Softball 67 60 45 31 57 44 67 50 63 50 73 67 67 65 80 75 W. Softball
W. Swimming 100 89 95 69 95 67 96 72 96 71 100 74 100 79 100 73 W. Swimming
W. Tennis 86 57 88 71 100 63 100 67 100 71 100 71 100 63 100 83 W. Tennis
W. Track CC 82 77 87 82 76 71 80 72 80 78 82 81 77 74 78 78 W. Track CC
W. Volleyball 91 91 100 100 100 92 100 82 100 82 100 80 100 75 100 92 W. Volleyball
W. Water Polo 100 82 100 84 100 83 100 85 94 84 90 84 95 84 85 79 W. Water Polo

Cohort 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 Cohort

GSR FGR GSR FGR GSR FGR GSR FGR GSR FGR GSR FGR GSR FGR GSR FGR
Overall Rate 79 72 80 72 78 68 80 69 79 68 79 69 81 70 82 70 Overall Rate

Notes:   The Cohort year represents 4 academic years.  Example: The 2010 cohort is 2006-07 to 2009-10.
The numbers represent the cohort percent that have graduated within 6 years.
Sport names highlighted in green indicates an increase in the GSR or FGR from the previous year.
GSR and FGR only include student athletes who entered the institution on athletic financial aid.
GSR is the Graduation Success Rate that is calculated by the NCAA.
FGR is the Federal Graduation Rate.
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